## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: Easy Rent Systems, Inc.

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service

provider is doing business): rentboy.com, rentboy.xxx, rentboyauctions.com, rentboycruise.com, rentboypoolparty.com, rentboyreview.com, rentboyreview.net, rentboyreviews.com, rentboyreviews.net, clubrentboy.com, rentboyclub.com, rentboyextreme.com, rbmail.com, rentgirl.com, rentgirl.xxx, rentgirlreview.com, rentgirlreviews.com, thehookies.com, thehookies.net, thehookies.eu, thehookies.co.uk, thehookies.xxx, hookies.net, hookies.xxx, manworks.com, manworks.org, manworks.tv, manworks.xxx, menworks.com, menworks.net, menworks.xxx, manwork.com, citiwank.com, citiwank.xxx, dragqueen.com, dragqueen.xxx, easyrentsys.com, ezrentsys.com, ezrentsys.com,

Address of Service Provider: 6W 14th Street Suite 4W, New York, NY 10011

Name of Agent Designated to Receive

Notification of Claimed Infringement: Marco A. Soto

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

6W 14th Street Suite 4W, New York, NY 10011

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 212-376-5300 x301

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: <u>347-402-4900</u>

Email Address of Designated Agent: dmca-notification@rentboy.com

of the Designating Service Provider:

\_ Date:<u>12/20/11</u>

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Jeffrey Hurant, President/CEO

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.

\*Note: Current and adirected fees are available on the Copyright website at

www.copyright.gov/d

Scanned

JAN 3 1 2012

Received
JAN 10 2012